5 BAR SPIKE TOOTH HARROW SECTION ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

(6'8" HARROW SHOWN)

89139 1/2x2x3/4

54278 MOUNTING ARM

32631 SPECIAL BOLT

N\

88129 5/8 LOCK WASHER ~

\? /

88126 5/8NC NUT& -
o® ‘ \‘

——

51359 PLATE

oo oo
o0 O O

oo o o

54291 5BAR PULL ARM
(TWO PER SECTION)

88303 1/2 LOCK WASHER

88104 1/2NC NUT

48566 LOCKING ANGLE
32897 7/16x2.03x3 U-BOLT

U-BOLT /
\ \. .

CROSS TUBE

48997 5 LINK CHAIN
(CHAIN HOOKED IN END LINKS).

88537 5/8NCx2-3/4 GR5 BOLT

88311 5/8x2-1/2x3-3/4 U-BOLT

NOTES: FORFIELD CULTIVATORS FASTEN THE CROSS TUBES
ABOVE MOUNTING ARM 54278 (SHOWN). ON CHISEL PLOWS
FASTEN THE CROSS TUBES BELOW MOUNTING ARM 54278.

88517 1/2NCx1-3/4 GR5 BOLT

88363 1/2NC LOCK NUT

AJDUST CHAIN LENGTH TO SET
TEETH AT GROUND LEVEL WHEN
IMPLEMENT IS AT GROUND LEVEL,
ALLOWING THE CHAINS TO BE
LOOSE AT WORKING DEPTH.

48998 9 LINK CHAIN
OR 243699 14 LINK CHAIN

244200 3/8 X 2-3/4 DOUBLE WIRE LYNCH PIN

88535 7/16NC LOCK NUT

88671 7/16NCx1-3/4 GR5 BOLT

NOTES: 6'8" & 7'6" HAVE 3 LINKAGES,
BUT ONLY THE OUTSIDE 2 HAVE
CHAINS AND A PULL ARM.

78347-A.PLT

78347.PM5
PRINTED IN USA
SHEET1O0F5
KEN 7/28/08



SECTION ASSEMBLY

(4'2" HARROW SHOWN)

.50 REF (NORMAL SETTING)

NOTE: 55181 AND 55182 LINKS CAN BE FLIPPED
OVER TO CHANGE SPIKE TOOTH ANGLE FROM
NORMAL TO FLAT SETTINGS (SEE SHEET 4 & 5).

55181 LINK CONNECTOR
55182 LINK CONNECTOR

P T

54057 BUSHING /
o5 0

55187
55192
55197
55202
55207

55186
55191
55196
55201
55206

88104 1/2NC NUT
88303 1/2 LOCK WASHER

55185
55190
55195
55200
55205

88517 1/2NCx1-3/4 GRS BOLT

55183 42" HARROW ANGLE(#1)(SHOWN) 55184

55188 5'0" HARROW ANGLE(#1) 55189
55193 510" HARROW ANGLE(#1) 30277 3/8NC U-BOLT 55194
55198 6'8" HARROW ANGLE(#1) 88103 3/8NC NUT 55199
55203 7'6" HARROW ANGLE(#1) 88362 3/8 LOCK WASHER 55204

30977 SPIKE

4'2" HARROW ANGLE(#5)(SHOWN)
5'0" HARROW ANGLE(#5)

5'10" HARROW ANGLE(#5)

6'8" HARROW ANGLE(#5)

7'6" HARROW ANGLE(#5)

4'2" HARROW ANGLE(#4)(SHOWN)
5'0" HARROW ANGLE(#4)

5'10" HARROW ANGLE(#4)

6'8" HARROW ANGLE(#4)

7'6" HARROW ANGLE(#4)

4'2" HARROW ANGLE(#3)(SHOWN)
5'0" HARROW ANGLE(#3)

5'10" HARROW ANGLE(#3)

6'8" HARROW ANGLE(#3)

7'6" HARROW ANGLE(#3)

4'2" HARROW ANGLE(#2)(SHOWN)
5'0" HARROW ANGLE(#2)

5'10" HARROW ANGLE(#2)

6'8" HARROW ANGLE(#2)

7'6" HARROW ANGLE(#2)

78347-B.PLT
78347.PM5
PRINTED IN USA
SHEET20F5
KEN 7/28/08



SECTION LAYOUT REFERENCE SHEET

NORMAL LINK CONNECTION (SHOWN)

55183 REF
\ Lon M noﬂ AOD

[ o]
H A==
55184 REF
[EN—— - —— 55182 REF (NORMAL SETTING)(SHOWN)
55185 REF ~_ 55181 REF (FLAT SETTING)
C— | —— | — ON ALL SECTIONS
55186 REF\
187 REF | —— | — 55181 REF (NORMAL SETTING)(SHOWN)
55 ~ / 55182 REF (FLAT SETTING)
| —— o — ON ALL SECTIONS
4'2" 5BAR HARROW SECTION
(55208)
55188 REF 55193 REF
i e e T~
B B ’ 194 REF
55189 REF 5519 \‘ ] L
e ———— B
55190 REF 55195 REF
g \u Ku 2 ce106 REF - Ku 2
55191 REF .
T S e B -
55192 REF = B R
\\o J/o R 5 \\o s s s R 5]
b e e
5'0" 5BAR HARROW SECTION 5'10" 5BAR HARROW SECTION
(55209) (55210)
55198 REF 55203 REF
\Loa UR} =o= M f, =<>= > }H o EOJ \ L<>= M Eo =o= > UR} =o= o i M =<>= .,OJ
55199 REF
~ K 55204 REF
N N . -
55200 REF “ g 55205 REF K K
55201 REF\ 2 ot fiﬁ : B S E— S5006 REF\ [ °ﬁ s s | — s ﬂ? 5]
55202 REF }QOD o;ﬁ fv)H < o < }H fj 55207 REF Loc ° H ° > o H o S e H i}
} eoe Hu} eoe H eoa eoe Qoe LH eoe eoe } } eoa H Ooa Bo Qo H} ﬁ, > aoo H eoa Qob }

6'8" 5SBAR HARROW SECTION

(55211)

7'6" 5BAR HARROW SECTION
(55212)

78347-C.PLT

78347.PM5
PRINTED IN USA
SHEET 30F 5
KEN 7/28/08



LINK CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY ILLUSTRATION - NORMAL SETTING

55182 LINK CONNECTOR _i

NOTE: LINK CONNECTOR OFFSET
DIRECTION MUST BE AS SHOWN

O \ r 1/2" ALL LINK
@ O/ CONNECTORS MUST

% BE SET AS SHOWN

78347-D.PLT

7 55181 LINK CONNECTOR

78347.PM5
PRINTED IN USA
SHEET4OF 5
KEN 7/28/08



LINK CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY ILLUSTRATION - FLAT SETTING

55181 LINK CONNECTOR ﬁ

1" ALL LINK
CONNECTORS MUST
BE SET AS SHOWN

NOTE: LINK CONNECTOR OFFSET
DIRECTION MUST BE AS SHOWN

78347-E.PLT

7 55182 LINK CONNECTOR

78347.PM5
PRINTED IN USA
SHEET50F5
KEN 7/28/08



